IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SCO5-2379

MATTHEW MARSHALL,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR MARTIN COUNTY, FLORIDA COUNTY,
STATE OF FLORIDA

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

MELISSA MINSK DONOHO SPECIAL ASSISTANT CCRC-SOUTH FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 955700 COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

OFFICE OF THE CAPITAL COLLATERAL REGIONAL COUNSEL-SOUTH 101 N.E. 3rd AVENUE, SUITE 400 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 (954) 713-1284

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTSiii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
Trial1
Post-Conviction
Evidentiary Hearings Pursuant To Remand
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS
ARGUMENTS
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO ADEQUATELY QUESTION FORMER JURORS ABOUT JURY MISCONDUCT REVEALED BY TWO CONSISTENT AND INDEPENDENT SOURCES. 12
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FORCING APPELLANT TO FILE A SUCCESSIVE MOTION FOR POST CONVICTION RELIEF RATHER THAN TAKING AND CONSIDERING EVIDENCE PROVIDED BY A JUROR-S FORMER WIFE CONFIRMING THE ALLEGATIONS OF JUROR MISCONDUCT, AND EXPANDING THE SCOPE OF ITS INQUIRY OF THE FORMER JURORS. 19
III. THE COURT ABUSED IT-S DISCRETION IN NOT ALLOWING COUNSEL TO INFORMALLY INTERVIEW AND SUBSEQUENTLY TAKE TESTIMONY FROM JUROR COY LEE THOMASON, WHEN HIS FORMER WIFE CONFIRMED IN AN AFFIDAVIT THAT HE WAS GUILTY OF SERIOUS AND PREJUDICIAL JUROR MISCONDUCT 23
CONCLUSION AND RELIEF SOUGHT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	27
CERTIFICATE OF FONT	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Arbelaez v. State</u> , 775 So. 2d 909, 920 (Fla. 2000)
<u>Baptist Hosp. of Miami, Inc. v. Maler</u> , 579 So. 2d 97, 100 (Fla.1991)
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)
<u>Davis v. State</u> , 624 So. 2d 282 (3nd DCA 1993)
<u>Defrancisco v. State</u> , 830 So. 2d 131, 133-134 (2 nd DCA 2002)
<u>Huff v. State</u> , 622 So.2d 982 (Fla. 1993)
Marshall v. State, 604 So. 2d 799 (Fla. 1992), cert. denied, 508 U.S. 915 (1993)2
Marshall v. State, 854 So. 2d 1235 (Fla. 2003)
<u>People ex rel. Daley v. Fitzgerald</u> , 123 III. 2d 175, 121 III. Dec. 937, 941, 526 N.E. 2d 131, 135 (1988)
People v. Hedgecock, 51 Cal. 3d 395, 272 Cal. Rptr. 803, 795 P. 2d 1260, 1274 (1990)
Roland v. State, 584 So. 2d 68, 70 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)
<u>State v. Hamilton</u> , 574 So. 2d 124, 128
<u>State v. Lewis</u> , 656 So. 2d 1248, 1249-1250 (Fla. 1994)
Wright v. CTL Distribution, Inc., 650 So. 2d 641, 643 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)14
